RENCO ELECTRONICS, INC.
595 International Place, Rockledge, FL 32955-4200 USA
(321) 637-1000 • Toll Free Engineering Hot line 800-645-5828
SINCE 1955 Fax: (321) 637-1600 Web Site:www.rencousa.com E-mail:sales@rencousa.com
RL-1325
RL-1326
MIL-T-27D POWER LINE CHOKES
The RL-1326/RL-1326 Series of Power Line
Chokes are manufactured to meet MIL-T-
27D specifications.* 99 values offer you a
wide range of standard inductances from
3.9µH to 100,000 µH and saturation currents
from 14.7 Amps to 0.077 Amp. The use of
high saturation flux density material make
these coils ideal for use in switching regulat-
ed power supply type applications. The
small size of this choke series make them
ideal for use in compact equipment.
Typical Applications:
• Switching Regulators
• Power Amplifiers
• Power Supplies
• SCR and Triac Controls
• RFI Suppression
• Filters
• Reactors
• Power Inductors
• Audio Inductors
* RL-1325 and RL-1326 are designed to meet MIL-STD-27D, Rev. E Class S, however, they are not currently listed on
the DESC Qualified Products List.
Dimensions:
RL-1325 RL-1326
A .500 ± .015 .250 ± .015
B 1.0 ± .030 .675 ± .060
Max. Wt. Max. Wt.
12 grams 5 grams
B
A
ALL DIMENSIONS IN INCHES
RENCO ELECTRONICS, INC.
595 International Place, Rockledge, FL 32955-4200 USA
(321) 637-1000 • Toll Free Engineering Hot line 800-645-5828
SINCE 1955 Fax: (321) 637-1600 Web Site:www.rencousa.com E-mail:sales@rencousa.com
RL- 1325
Renco Part No. Inductancee Max. DCR Saturation Rated
at 0 DC (µH) (Ohms) Current Current
(DC Amps) (Amps)
RL-1325-3.9 3.9 .008 15.5 4.0
RL-1325-4.7 4.7 .009 13.9 4.0
RL-1325-5.6 5.6 .010 12.6 4.0
RL-1325-6.8 6.8 .012 11.6 4.0
RL-1325-8.2 8.2 .014 9.89 4.0
RL-1325-10 10.0 .014 8.70 4.0
RL-1325-12 12.0 .021 8.21 4.0
RL-1325-15 15.0 .024 7.34 4.0
RL-1325-18 18.0 .025 6.64 4.0
RL-1325-22 22.0 .029 6.07 4.0
RL-1325-27 27.0 .030 5.36 4.0
RL-1325-33 33.0 .035 4.82 4.0
RL-1325-39 39.0 .036 4.36 4.0
RL-1325-47 47.0 .039 3.98 4.0
RL-1325-56 56.0 .041 3.66 3.2
RL-1325-68 68.0 .048 3.31 2.5
RL-1325-82 82.0 .066 3.10 2.0
RL-1325-100 100.0 .070 2.79 1.6
RL-1325-120 120.0 .099 2.54 1.6
RL-1325-150 150.0 .118 2.22 1.6
RL-1325-180 180.0 .135 1.98 1.6
RL-1325-220 220.0 .152 1.89 1.6
RL-1325-270 270.0 .178 1.63 1.6
RL-1325-330 330.0 .201 1.51 1.6
RL-1325-390 390.0 .233 1.39 1.6
RL-1325-470 470.0 .309 1.24 1.2
RL-1325-560 560.0 .396 1.17 1.0
RL-1325-680 680.0 .444 1.05 1.0
RL-1325-820 820.0 .603 0.97 0.8
RL-1325-1000 1000.0 .684 0.87 0.8
RL-1325-1200 1200.0 .972 0.79 0.6
RL-1325-1500 1500.0 1.14 0.70 0.6
RL-1325-1800 1800.0 1.30 0.64 0.6
RL-1325-2200 2200.0 1.73 0.58 0.5
RL-1325-2700 2700.0 2.27 0.53 0.4
RL-1325-3300 3300.0 2.78 0.47 0.4
RL-1325-3900 3900.0 3.03 0.43 0.4
RL-1325-4700 4700.0 3.51 0.39 0.4
RL-1325-5600 5600.0 4.31 0.359 0.315
RL-1325-6800 6800.0 6.26 0.322 0.250
RL-1325-8200 8200.0 6.95 0.293 0.250
RL-1325-10000 10000.0 8.03 0.266 0.250
RL-1325-12000 12000.0 10.1 0.241 0.200
RL-1325-15000 15000.0 11.6 0.214 0.200
RL-1325-18000 18000.0 16.3 0.198 0.158
RL-1325-22000 22000.0 24.0 0.180 0.125
RL-1325-27000 27000.0 25.0 0.162 0.125
RL-1325-33000 33000.0 28.3 0.146 0.125
RL-1325-39000 39000.0 35.0 0.136 0.100
RL-1325-47000 47000.0 39.7 0.122 0.100
RL-1325-56000 56000.0 45.0 0.112 0.100
RL-1325-68000 68000.0 63.0 0.101 0.082
RL-1325-82000 82000.0 87.2 0.090 0.065
RL-1325-100000 100000.0 98.7 0.081 0.065
RL- 1326
Renco Part No. Inductancee Max. DCR Saturation Rated
at 0 DC (µH) (Ohms) Current Current
(DC Amps) (Amps)
RL-1326-3.9 3.9 .019 7.3 1.28
RL-1326-4.7 4.7 .022 6.3 1.28
RL-1326-5.6 5.6 .024 5.6 1.28
RL-1326-6.8 6.8 .026 5.3 1.28
RL-1326-8.2 8.2 .028 4.5 1.28
RL-1326-10 10.0 .033 4.1 1.28
RL-1326-12 12.0 .037 3.6 1.28
RL-1326-15 15.0 .040 3.3 1.28
RL-1326-18 18.0 .044 3.0 1.28
RL-1326-22 22.0 .052 2.7 1.28
RL-1326-27 27.0 .059 2.5 1.280
RL-1326-33 33.0 .073 2.2 1.008
RL-1326-39 39.0 .103 2.0 .804
RL-1326-47 47.0 .120 1.8 .804
RL-1326-56 56.0 .154 1.7 .804
RL-1326-68 68.0 .144 1.5 .804
RL-1326-82 82.0 .167 1.4 .804
RL-1326-100 100.0 .229 1.2 .632
RL-1326-120 120.0 .311 1.1 .508
RL-1326-150 150.0 .374 1.0 .508
RL-1326-180 180.0 .398 0.95 .508
RL-1326-220 220.0 .473 0.86 .508
RL-1326-270 270.0 .613 0.77 .400
RL-1326-330 330.0 .732 0.70 .400
RL-1326-390 390.0 .849 0.64 .400
RL-1326-470 470.0 1.27 0.59 .315
RL-1326-560 560.0 1.40 0.54 .315
RL-1326-680 680.0 1.77 0.49 .250
RL-1326-820 820.0 2.16 0.44 .200
RL-1326-1000 1000.0 2.53 0.40 .200
RL-1326-1200 1200.0 2.92 0.35 .200
RL-1326-1500 1500.0 3.80 0.33 .158
RL-1326-1800 1800.0 4.43 0.29 .158
RL-1326-2200 2200.0 4.93 0.27 .158
RL-1326-2700 2700.0 5.94 0.24 .125
RL-1326-3300 3300.0 7.72 0.220 .125
RL-1326-3900 3900.0 9.49 0.200 .100
RL-1326-4700 4700.0 10.6 0.180 .100
RL-1326-5600 5600.0 15.3 0.166 .082
RL-1326-6800 6800.0 17.9 0.151 .082
RL-1326-8200 8200.0 22.9 0.136 .065
RL-1326-10000 10000.0 29.0 0.125 .050
RL-1326-12000 12000.0 32.9 0.114 .050
RL-1326-15000 15000.0 46.8 0.098 .039
RL-1326-18000 18000.0 53.1 0.091 .039
NOTES:
1. Inductances ±15% @1 KHZ
2. Saturation current lowers inductance 5%
3. Case Material Diallyl Phthalate Type SDG-F
4. Available taped & reeled for auto insertion
5. Leads No. 20 tinned copper 1” long min.
6. Manufactured to MIL-T-27D*
7. Grade 5, Class S: -55°C to 130°C.
8. Nonstandard values available
9. 10% tolerance optional* The RL-1325, RL-1326 are designed to meet MIL-STD-27D, Rev. E
Class S, however, they are not currently listed on the DESC Qualified
Products List.